
 
 

Academic Transfer Pathways Transfer Contacts By Discipline 
Biology 
 
Frank Schickor 
Berkshire Community College 
fschickor@berkshirecc.edu 
 
Jennifer Mendell 
Bridgewater State University 
Jennifer.Mendell@bridgew.edu 
 
Mary Rapien 
Bristol Community College 
Mary.Rapien@bristolcc.edu 
 
Paul Kasili 
Bunker Hill Community College 
pkasili@bhcc.mass.edu 
 
Amy Clark 
Cape Cod Community College 
aclark@capecod.edu 
 
Meg Hoey 
Fitchburg State University 
mhoey@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Margaret Carroll 
Framingham State University 
mcarroll@framingham.edu 
 
Amanda Simons 
Framingham State University 
asimons@framingham.edu 
 
Mary Ellen Fydenkevez 
Greenfield Community College 
Fydenkevez@gcc.mass.edu 
 
Kevin Wentworth 
Holyoke Community College 
kwentworth@hcc.edu 

 
 
Bonnie Stevenson 
Mass Bay Community College 
bstevenson@massbay.edu 
 
Anne Goodwin 
Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts 
Anne.Goodwin@mcla.edu 
 
Alan White 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
awhite@maritime.edu 
 
Ann-Marie Burke 
Massasoit Community College 
aburke@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Karim A. Sharif 
Massasoit Community College 
ksharif@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Jessie Klein 
Middlesex Community College 
kleinj@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
Tom Montagno 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
tmontagno@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Andrea Cutone 
North Shore Community College 
acutone@northshore.edu 
 
Ken Thomas 
Northern Essex Community College 
kthomas@necc.mass.edu 
 
Benjamin Benton 
Quinsigamond Community College 
bbenton@qcc.mass.edu 

 
 
Nikolaus Sucher 
Roxbury Community College 
nsucher@rcc.mass.edu 
 
Ryan Fisher 
Salem State University 
ryan.fisher@salemstate.edu 
 
Tracy Ware 
Salem State University 
tracy.ware@salemstate.edu 
 
Joseph  Maciaszek 
Springfield Technical Community College 
jumaciaszek@stcc.edu 
 
Elizabeth Connor 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
econnor@bio.umass.edu 
 
Marietta Schwartz 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
Marietta.Schwartz@umb.edu 
 
Shaina Roy 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
Shaina_Roy@uml.edu 
 
Buzz Hogaland 
Westfield State University 
bhoagland@westfield.ma.edu 
 
Steven Oliver 
Worcester State University 
soliver@worcester.edu 
 



 
 

Academic Transfer Pathways Transfer Contacts By Discipline 
Chemistry 
 
Cliff Myers 
Berkshire Community College 
cmyers@berkshirecc.edu 
 
Edward Brush 
Bridgewater State University 
ebrush@bridgew.edu 
 
Samer Lone 
Bridgewater State University 
samer.lone@bridgew.edu 
Chemistry 
Kelemu Woldegiorgis 
Bristol Community College 
Kelemu.Woldegiorgis@bristolcc.edu 
 
Bill Griffin 
Bunker Hill Community College 
ggriffin@bhcc.mass.edu 
 
Jennifer Alai 
Cape Cod Community College 
jalai@capecod.edu 
Chemistry 

Meledath Govindan 
Fitchburg State University 
mgovindan@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Sarah Pilkenton 
Framingham State University 
spilkenton@framingham.edu 
 
Trisha Basford 
Greenfield Community College 
BasfordT@gcc.mass.edu 

 
 
Diane Stengle 
Holyoke Community College 
dstengle@hcc.edu 
 
Roy Kennedy 
Mass Bay Community College 
rkennedy@massbay.edu 
 
Rob Harris 
Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts 
Robert.Harris@mcla.edu 
 
Lori Noble 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
lboulanger@maritime.edu 
 
Kendra Twomey 
Massasoit Community College 
ktwomey4@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Sarah Quast 
Middlesex Community College 
quasts@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
Donna LaMura 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
d_lamura@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Alex Eisen-Cuadra 
North Shore Community College 
aeisencu@northshore.edu 
 
Mike Cross 
Northern Essex Community College 
mcross@necc.mass.edu 
 

 
 
Dilip Patel 
Quinsigamond Community College 
dpatel@qcc.mass.edu 
 
Kimberly Stieglitz 
Roxbury Community College 
kastieglitz@rcc.mass.edu 
 
Ronald MacTaylor 
Salem State University 
ronald.mactaylor@salemstate.edu 
 
Rafael Hidalgo-Quesada 
Springfield Technical Community College 
rhidalgo-quesada@stcc.edu 
 
Justin Fermann 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
fermann@chem.umass.edu 
 
Marietta Schwartz 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
Marietta.Schwartz@umb.edu 
 
Segun Olubanwo 
University of Massachusetts Dartmouth 
dele.olubanwo@umassd.edu 
 
Leslie Farris 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
Leslie_Farris@uml.edu 
 
Christopher Masi 
Westfield State University 
cmasi@westfield.ma.edu 
 
Margaret Kerr 
Worcester State University 
mkerr@worcester.edu 



 
 

Academic Transfer Pathways Transfer Contacts By Discipline 
Economics 
 
Abu Selimuddin 
Berkshire Community College 
aselimud@berkshirecc.edu 
 
Rosario Basay 
Bristol Community College 
Rosario.Basay@bristolcc.edu 
 
Torna Soro 
Bunker Hill Community College 
tosoro@bhcc.mass.edu 
 
Virender Gautam 
Cape Cod Community College 
vgautam@capecod.edu 
 
Susan Kline-Symington 
Cape Cod Community College 
sklinesy@capecod.edu 
 
Luis Rosero 
Fitchburg State University 
lrosero@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Fahlino Sjuib 
Framingham State University 
fsjuib@framingham.edu 
 
Martha Field 
Greenfield Community College 
Field@gcc.mass.edu 
 
Mary Orisich 
Holyoke Community College 
morisich@hcc.edu 
 
Bani Ghosh 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
bghosh@maritime.edu 

 
 
Subhendu Roy 
Massasoit Community College 
sroy@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Robert Kaulfuss 
Middlesex Community College 
kaulfussr@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
Elmer Eubanks 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
eeubanks@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Moonsu Han 
North Shore Community College 
mhan@northshore.edu 
 
Patricia Machado 
Northern Essex Community College 
pmachado@necc.mass.edu 
 
Jack Cutone 
Quinsigamond Community College 
jcutone@qcc.mass.edu 
 
Kevin Beckwith 
Salem State University 
kbeckwith@salemstate.edu 
 
Samar Reine 
Springfield Technical Community College 
samarreine@gmail.com 
 
Michael Magala 
Springfield Technical Community College 
mmagala@stcc.edu 
 
Gerald Friedman 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
gfriedma@econs.umass.edu 

 
 
Janis Kapler 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
jk.kapler@umb.edu 
 
Robert Jones 
University of Massachusetts Dartmouth 
rjones@umassd.edu 
 
Nien Huei Jiang 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
NienHuei_Jiang@uml.edu 
 
Bradford Knipes 
Westfield State University 
bknipes@westfield.ma.edu 
 
Bill O'Brien 
Worcester State University 
wobrien@worcester.edu 
 



 
 

Academic Transfer Pathways Transfer Contacts By Discipline 
History  
 
Chris Laney 
Berkshire Community College 
claney@berkshirecc.edu 
 
Johsua Greenberg 
Bridgewater State University 
jgreenberg@bridgew.edu 
 
Rebecca Benya-Soderbom 
Bristol Community College 
Rebecca.Benya-Soderbom@bristolcc.edu 
 
Kathryn Mapstone 
Bunker Hill Community College 
kmapstone@bhcc.mass.edu 
 
Kate Martin 
Cape Cod Community College 
kmartin@capecod.edu 
 
Sean Goodlett 
Fitchburg State University 
sgoodlett@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Joseph Adelman 
Framingham State University 
jadelman@framingham.edu 
 
Jon Huibregtse 
Framingham State University 
jhuibregtse@framingham.edu 
 
Greg Halfond 
Framingham State University 
ghalfond@framingham.edu 
 
Leo Hwang 
Greenfield Community College 
HwangL@gcc.mass.edu 

 
 
Perry Beardsley 
Mass Bay Community College 
pbeardsley@massbay.edu 
 
Ely Janis 
Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts 
ely.janis@mcla.edu 
 
Chris Hannan 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
channan@maritime.edu 
 
Michael Mezzano 
Massasoit Community College 
mmezzano@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Deborah Botker 
Middlesex Community College 
botkerd@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
John Fielding 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
jfielding@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
William Welch 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
wwelch@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Larry Davis 
North Shore Community College 
ldavis@northshore.edu 
 
Stephen Russell 
Northern Essex Community College 
srussell@necc.mass.edu 
 
Ken Wong 
Quinsigamond Community College 
kenw@qcc.mass.edu 

 
 
Donna Seger 
Salem State University 
donna.seger@salemstate.edu 
 
Anthony Guillory 
Springfield Technical Community College 
jaguillory@stcc.edu 
 
Alice Nash 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
anash@history.umass.edu 
 
Roberta Wollons 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
roberta.wollons@umb.edu 
 
Mark Santow 
University of Massachusetts Dartmouth 
msantow@umassd.edu 
 
Lisa Edwards 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
Lisa_Edwards@uml.edu 
 
Mark Abate 
Westfield State University 
mabate@westfield.ma.edu 
 
Ericka Briesacher 
Worcester State University 
ebriesacher@worcester.edu 
 
Michael Gesin 
Worcester State University 
mgesin@worcester.edu 



 
 

Academic Transfer Pathways Transfer Contacts By Discipline 
Political Science 
 
Chris Laney 
Berkshire Community College 
claney@berkshirecc.edu 
 
Tom Curley 
Berkshire Community College 
tcurley@berkshirecc.edu 
 
Brian Frederick 
Bridgewater State University 
Brian.Frederick@bridgew.edu 
 
Don Kilguss 
Bristol Community College 
Donald.Kilguss@bristolcc.edu 
 
Ken Paulsen 
Bunker Hill Community College 
kspaulse@bhcc.mass.edu 
 
Claudine Barnes 
Cape Cod Community College 
cbarnes@capecod.edu 
 
Paul Weizer 
Fitchburg State University 
pweizer@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Christopher Latimer 
Framingham State University 
clatimer@framingham.edu 
 
Buz Eisenberg 
Greenfield Community College 
Eisenberg@gcc.mass.edu 
 
Mark Clinton 
Holyoke Community College 
mclinton@hcc.edu 

 
 
Ben Taylor 
Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts 
J.B.Taylor@mcla.edu 
 
Robert O'Leary 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy 
roleary@maritime.edu 
 
Paul Chiano 
Massasoit Community College 
pchiano@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Robert Kaulfuss 
Middlesex Community College 
kaulfussr@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
John Fielding 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
jfielding@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Larry Davis 
North Shore Community College 
ldavis@northshore.edu 
 
Stephen Slaner 
Northern Essex Community College 
sslaner@necc.mass.edu 
 
Lisa Cook 
Quinsigamond Community College 
lcook@qcc.mass.edu 
 
Kanishkan Sathasivam 
Salem State University 
kanishkan.sathasivam@salemstate.edu 
 
Michael Magala 
Springfield Technical Community College 
mmagala@stcc.edu 

 
 
Diane Curtis 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
dcurtis@polsci.umass.edu 
 
Paul Kowert 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
Paul.Kowert@umb.edu 
 
Susan Gallagher 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
Susan_Gallagher@uml.edu 
 
David Smailes 
Westfield State University 
dsmailes@westfield.ma.edu 
 
Michael Gesin 
Worcester State University 
mgesin@worcester.edu 
 



 
 

Academic Transfer Pathways Transfer Contacts By Discipline 
Psychology 
 
Wayne Klug 
Berkshire Community College 
wklug@berkshirecc.edu 
 
Brendan Morse 
Bridgewater State University 
Brendan.Morse@bridgew.edu 
 
Lisa Delano-Botelho 
Bristol Community College 
Lisa.Delano-Botelho@bristolcc.edu 
 
Greg Mullin 
Bunker Hill Community College 
gpmullin@bhcc.mass.edu 
 
Michele Wolfson 
Cape Cod Community College 
mwolfson@capecod.edu 
 
Jannette M. McMenamy 
Fitchburg State University 
jmcmenamy@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Thomas Schilling 
Fitchburg State University 
thschilling@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Pam Ludemann 
Framingham State University 
pludemann@framingham.edu 
 
Paul Bruno 
Framingham State University 
pbruno@framingham.edu 
 
Terry Boyce 
Greenfield Community College 
Boyce@gcc.mass.edu 

 
 
Terri Kinstle 
Holyoke Community College 
tkinstle@hcc.edu 
 
Joan Alegi-Feeney 
Mass Bay Community College 
jalegifeeney@massbay.edu 
 
Deb Foss 
Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts 
Deborah.Foss@mcla.edu 
 
Christopher Galante 
Massasoit Community College 
cgalante@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Catherine Pride 
Middlesex Community College 
pridec@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
Janice Gearan 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
jgearan@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Jennifer Harris 
North Shore Community College 
jharris@northshore.edu 
 
Isabelle Gagne 
Northern Essex Community College 
igagne@necc.mass.edu 
 
Maura Tighe Stickles 
Quinsigamond Community College 
mauras@qcc.mass.edu 
 
Patricia Markunas 
Salem State University 
patricia.markunas@salemstate.edu 

 
 
Eric Brown 
Springfield Technical Community College 
ebrown@stcc.edu 
 
Tamara Rahhal 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
trahhal@psych.umass.edu 
 
Laurel Wainwright 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
Laurel.Wainwright@umb.edu 
 
Doreen Arcus 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
Doreen_Arcus@uml.edu 
 
Lynn Shelley 
Westfield State University 
lshelley@westfield.ma.edu 
 
Bonnie Kanner 
Worcester State University 
bkanner@worcester.edu 
 



 
 

Academic Transfer Pathways Transfer Contacts By Discipline 
Transfer Specialists  
 
Michael Bullock 
Berkshire Community College 
mbullock@berkshirecc.edu 
 
Sandra Christoun 
Bridgewater State University 
schristoun@bridgew.edu 
 
Maryellen Harvey 
Bridgewater State University 
mharvey@bridgew.edu 
 
Eileen Shea 
Bristol Community College 
Eileen.Shea@bristolcc.edu 
 
Nadira Dookharan 
Bunker Hill Community College 
ndookhar@bhcc.mass.edu 
 
Mary Olenick 
Cape Cod Community College 
molenick@capecod.edu 
 
Heather Thomas 
Fitchburg State University 
hbthomas@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Pam McCafferty 
Fitchburg State University 
pmccafferty@fitchburgstate.edu 
 
Rae O'Neal 
Framingham State University 
roneal@framingham.edu 
 
Kathleen Vranos 
Greenfield Community College 
VranosK@gcc.mass.edu 

 
 
Mark Broadbent 
Holyoke Community College 
mbroadbent@hcc.edu 
 
Bryan Wint 
Mass Bay Community College 
bwint@massbay.edu 
 
Gina Puc 
Massachusetts College of Liberal Arts 
g.puc@mcla.edu 
 
Evan Desatnick 
Massasoit Community College 
edesatnick@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Joseph Wolk 
Massasoit Community College 
jwolk@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Katherine Walo 
Massasoit Community College 
kwalo@massasoit.mass.edu 
 
Evelin Ovalles 
Middlesex Community College 
ovallese@middlesex.mass.edu 

Patricia Hunt 
Middlesex Community College 
huntp@middlesex.mass.edu 
Transfer Representative 

Lisa Gibson 
Middlesex Community College 
gibsonl@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
Kimberly Burns 
Middlesex Community College 
burnsk@middlesex.mass.edu 

 
 
Jane Fain 
Middlesex Community College 
fainj@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
Diane Parcella 
Middlesex Community College 
parcellad@middlesex.mass.edu 
 
Brigette Flick 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
b_flick@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Veronica Guay 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
vguay@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Pam Hawkins 
Mt. Wachusett Community College 
phawkins4@mwcc.mass.edu 
 
Mel Potoczak 
North Shore Community College 
mpotocza@northshore.edu 
 
Laurel Messina Duluk 
North Shore Community College 
Lmessina@northshore.edu 
 
Susan Shain 
Northern Essex Community College 
sshain@necc.mass.edu 
 
Tara Fitzgerald-Jenkins 
Quinsigamond Community College 
tfitzgerald-jenkins@qcc.mass.edu 
 
Dan Daly 
Quinsigamond Community College 
dandaly@qcc.mass.edu 



 
 

Academic Transfer Pathways Transfer Contacts By Discipline 
Transfer Specialists cont’d.  
 
Dan de la Torre 
Quinsigamond Community College 
ddelatorre@qcc.mass.edu 
 
Cecile Regner 
Roxbury Community College 
Cregner@rcc.mass.edu 
Transfer Representative 

Mary Davies 
Roxbury Community College 
mdavies@rcc.mass.edu 
 
Avril Hevey-Doucette 
Salem State University 
aheveydoucette@salemstate.edu 
 
Matt Gravel 
Springfield Technical Community College 
mgravel@stcc.edu 
 
Stephanie Chapko 
University of Massachusetts Amherst 
schapko@acad.umass.edu 
 
Kerry Boyd 
University of Massachusetts Boston 
kerry.boyd@umb.edu 
 
Tracy Wallace 
University of Massachusetts Dartmouth 
twallace1@umassd.edu 
 
Gerald Durkin 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
Gerald_Durkin@uml.edu 
 
Britney Reardon 
University of Massachusetts Lowell 
britney_reardon@uml.edu 

 
John Ohotnicky 
Westfield State University 
johotnicky@westfield.ma.edu 
 
Lori Letendre 
Westfield State University 
lletendre@westfield.ma.edu 
 
Ben McElroy 
Worcester State University 
bmcelroy@worcester.edu 
 
 


